GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES, ETC., MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG.

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the As August, 2014.

No. CTAS-12/2010/ 1169 In partial modification of this office letter No. CTAS-12/2010/ 1116, dated 25th August, 2014 and in supersession to this Office letter No. CTAS-12/2010/1027, dated 3rd August, 2012 and in pursuance to Government Notification No. ERTS(T) 12/2010/251, dated 30th June, 2014 and in exercise of the power conferred under Sub-Section (3A) of Section 7 of the Central Sales Tax Act 1956 (Act No. 74 of 1956) it is hereby notified for general information that for the purpose of ensuring proper realization of tax under the Act, any coal dealer in Meghalaya to whom the Certificate of Registration has been granted under the Act and Rules framed thereunder, shall deposit such amount of security deposit as shall be demanded by the prescribed Registering Authority at the rate shown below for every truck load of coal being transported through the Taxation Checkpost in Meghalaya in the course of inter-State Trade or Commerce.

Classification of Vehicle	Permissible Load	Security Deposit
Two Axle Two Tyres on front axle and Four Tyres on rear axle	9 M.T.	Rs. 2170/- per truck load of coal not exceeding of 9 M.T.
Three Axle Two Tyres on front and Eight Tyres on rear axle	19 M.T	Rs. 4580/- per truck load of coal not exceeding 19 M.T.

This Notification shall come into force with immediate effect.

(Abhishek Bhagotia, IAS) Commissioner of Taxes, etc., Meghalaya, Shillong.

Memo No. No. CTAS-12/2010 / 1169. A Dated Shillong, the August, 2014.

Copy to:-

1) Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, ERTS Department.

2) The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the next issue of Meghalaya Gazette.

3) The Director, information and Public Relation, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of wide publicity

4) All Deputy Commissioners/Superintendent of police for information and necessary action

5) The Deputy commissioner of Taxes/Assistant Commissioner of Taxes for information.

6) All Superintendent of Taxes, for information and necessary action.

Smti M.A. Sohkhlet, programme Assistant to display this notification in the website.

Commissioner of Taxes, etc., Meghalaya, Shillong.